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Rank Car No. Name Car Description Time Gap

  Not Registered  

1 107 Allan Hunter 2001 Renault Formula Renault 2 49.46

2 95 Zakary Masters 1999 Honda Civic 50.63 1.17

3 231 Andrew Hughes 1992 Holden VP Commodore 51.64 2.18

4 8 Miles Hoare 2005 Westfield SEIW 51.87 2.41

5 199 Allan Hunt 1992 Amaroo Clubman 52.09 2.63

6 43 Stephen Sauer 1980 Ford Escort  RS 2000 52.14 2.68

7 22 Daniel Hunt 1982 Mazda rx7 52.19 2.73

8 150 Glenn Newell 2007 Ford Fiesta XR4 52.56 3.10

9 38 Graeme Fleming 1997 Mazda mx5 53.01 3.55

10 50 Timothy Bushelle 2007 Ford Fiesta XR4 53.04 3.58

11 15 Michael Havrilla 2017 Ford Fiesta ST 53.08 3.62

12 40 Peter Everett 1976 Holden Torana 53.43 3.97

13 901 Warwick Kither 2014 Renault Clio RS200 53.61 4.15

14 114 Greg Brown 2009 Holden VE Commodore 53.96 4.50

15 11 Rob Neal 2022 VW T Rok R 54.38 4.92

16 555 David Thompson 1999 Subaru WRX 55.16 5.70

17 37 Alexander Young 2001 Toyota Celica 56.05 6.59

18 26 John Hoade 1963 Morris Cooper S 57.08 7.62

19 64 Dick Willis 1960 Nota Major 57.28 7.82

20 13 Robert Beadman 2002 Honda Integra 57.87 8.41

21 148 Jon Hull 1966 Ford MK1 Cortina GT 59.86 10.40

22 55 Warren Amos 2002 Toyota Corolla 60.07 10.61

23 48 Philip Haskett 1966 Ford Cortina GT 60.24 10.78

24 133 Ryan Hyatt 2000 Hyundai Excel 60.78 11.32

25 16 Trevor Pethers 1957 Chevrolet 210 63.74 14.28
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  Road Registered Under 2500cc  

1 150 Glenn Newell 2007 Ford Fiesta XR4 52.56

2 50 Timothy Bushelle 2007 Ford Fiesta XR4 53.04 0.48

3 37 Alexander Young 2001 Toyota Celica 56.05 3.49

4 13 Robert Beadman 2002 Honda Integra 57.87 5.31

5 148 Jon Hull 1966 Ford MK1 Cortina GT 59.86 7.30

6 48 Philip Haskett 1966 Ford Cortina GT 60.24 7.68

  Road Registered over 2500cc  

1 95 Zakary Masters 1999 Honda Civic 50.63

2 15 Michael Havrilla 2017 Ford Fiesta ST 53.08 2.45

3 114 Greg Brown 2009 Holden VE Commodore 53.96 3.33

4 16 Trevor Pethers 1957 Chevrolet 210 63.74 13.11

  Road Registered All Wheel Drive  

1 11 Rob Neal 2022 VW T Rok R 54.38

  2A Open/Closed Sports Over 1600cc  

1 22 Daniel Hunt 1982 Mazda rx7 52.19

2 38 Graeme Fleming 1997 Mazda mx5 53.01 0.82

  Historic Group N  

1 26 John Hoade 1963 Morris Cooper S 57.08

  3J Improved Production 0-2000cc  

1 43 Stephen Sauer 1980 Ford Escort  RS 2000 52.14

2 55 Warren Amos 2002 Toyota Corolla 60.07 7.93

3 133 Ryan Hyatt 2000 Hyundai Excel 60.78 8.64

  3J Improved Production over 2000cc  

1 231 Andrew Hughes 1992 Holden VP Commodore 51.64

2 40 Peter Everett 1976 Holden Torana 53.43 1.79
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3 901 Warwick Kither 2014 Renault Clio RS200 53.61 1.97

  3JB Imp. Prod. 2001-3000cc Inc FI & AWD  

1 555 David Thompson 1999 Subaru WRX 55.16

  Formula Libre 1301-2000cc  

1 107 Allan Hunter 2001 Renault Formula Renault 2 49.46

2 8 Miles Hoare 2005 Westfield SEIW 51.87 2.41

3 199 Allan Hunt 1992 Amaroo Clubman 52.09 2.63

4 64 Dick Willis 1960 Nota Major 57.28 7.82
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  Junior: yes / Reg.: 0 To 0  

1 231 Andrew Hughes 1992 Holden VP Commodore 51.64

2 37 Alexander Young 2001 Toyota Celica 56.05 4.41
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